
2024 State and Sectional Golf Sites  

 

State: 7A Boys and Girls- Carrollton (Sunset Hills CC:  770-834-6656) 

Contact: Jake Harris (jake.harris@carrolltoncityschools.net) 

GHSA Rep: Russ Rainey (samuel.rainey@cobbk12.org)  

 

Sectional: Colquitt County (Sunset CC:  229-890-5555) 

Contact: Andrew Eunice (andrew.eunice@colquitt.k12.ga.us) 

 

State: 6A Boys- Gainesville (Chattahoochee GC: 770-532-0666) 

Contact: Adam Lindsey (adam.lindsey@gcssk12.net) 

GHSA Rep: Tanya Anderson (tanyaanderson@ghsa.net) 

6A Girls- Habersham Central (Apple Mountain GC: 706-754-2225) 

Contact: Geep Cunningham (gcunningham@habershamschools.com) 

GHSA Rep; Jay Russell (jayrussell@ghsa.net) 

 

Sectional: Allatoona (Bentwater GC: 770-529-9443) 

Contact: Johnny Tilton (Johnny.Tilton@cobbk12.org) 

 

State:  5A Boys and Girls- Ware County (Okefenokee CC: 912-283-7400)     

Contact: Tony Wheeler (twheeler@ware.k12.ga.us) 

GHSA Rep: Carror Wright (cwright@ghsa.net) 

 

Sectional: Jefferson (Double Oaks GC: 706-335-8100)  

Contact: Matt Sims (matt.sims@jeffcityschools.org) 
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State: 4A Boys- LaGrange (Highland CC: 706-882-3026) 

Contact: Ben Thrasher (thrasherjb@troup.org) 

GHSA Rep: Steve Pardue (parduese@gmail.com)  

4A Girls: LaGrange (The Fields GC: 706-845-7425) 

Contact: Ben Thrasher (thrasherjb@troup.org) 

GHSA Rep: Mike Pauley (pauleymw@troup.org)  

 

State: 3A Boys and Girls- LaFayette (LaFayette GC: 706-639-1580) 

Contact: Josh James (joshjames@walkerschools.org) 

GHSA Rep: Davis Russell (davis.russell@bremencs.com) 

 

State:  2A Boys and Girls- Athens Academy  (Chimney Oaks GC: 706-677-3333)  

Contact: Brian Olson (bolson@athensacademy.org) 

GHSA Rep: Robin Hines (robin.hines@ghsa.net) 

 

State: 1A-1 Boys- Metter (Georgia Southern GC: 912-478-4653) 

Contact: William Altman (waltman@metter.org) 

GHSA Rep: Tommy Howell (thowell49@hotmail.com)  

State: 1A-1 Girls- Metter (Willow Lakes GC: 912-685-2724) 

Contact: William Altman (waltman@metter.org) 

GHSA Rep: Penny Pitts (penny@ghsa.net) 

 

State: 1A-2 Boys and Girls- Schley County (Southern Hills: 478-783-0600) 

Contact: Gabe Theiss (gtheiss@schley.k12.org) 

GHSA Rep: Andy Cowart (andycowart@windstream.net) 
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